E v e r  i n c r e a s i n g  i n n o v a t i o n
R A 2 0 0 0  R a n g e
C o m m e r c i a l  T R V s
Contact Details
For your convenience you can contact us on local
rate 0845 numbers. All office based staff also have
their own individual local rate direct dial number.
Reception	 T	 0845 - 1217 400

Sizing charts see p. 20-22
RA-FN Valve Bodies for 2-Pipe Systems
Pattern Type Code No
Connections Kv Value
Xp = 2K(2)
Pipe Radiator Tail
Straight
RA-FN 10 013G002200 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.56
RA-FN 15 013G002400 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 15 013G008400
15mm or
 ½” BSP
½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 20 013G002600 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 1.04
RA-FN 25 013G002800 1” BSP 1” BSP 1.04
Vertical
Angle (1)
RA-FN 10 013G002100 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.56
RA-FN 15 013G002300 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 15 013G0023AA
15mm or
 ½” BSP
½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 20 013G002500 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 1.04
RA-FN 25 013G002700 1” BSP 1” BSP 1.04
Horizontal
Angle
RA-FN 10 013G014100 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.56
RA-FN 15 UK 013G014900
15mm or
½” BSP
½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 20 013G014500 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 0.80
(1) To ensure optimum performance use remote sensor
(2) Kv values when used with RA2000 sensors
Technical Specifications
Maximum Operating Temperature 120°C
Maximum Working Pressure 10 Bar
Maximum Differential Pressure 0.6 Bar
See page 8 for dimensions
RA-FN Straight
RA-FN Vertical
RA-FN Horizontal Angle
RA-FN horizontal angle RA-FN vertical angle RA-FN straight
6
Summary
RA-N Valves
for 2-Pipe Systems
RA-N valves are designed for use in 2-pipe
heating systems where circulation through both
pipe work and radiator is pumped. They are uni-
directional valves with integrated pre-setting.
Pre-setting allows the commissioning engineer
to precisely set the flow rate through the valve by
adjusting the valve capacity to match the radiator
heat output requirement.
Pre-setting is carried out by setting a calibrated
orifice within the valve. The setting is achieved
by turning a scale located in the top part of the
valve body. The setting mechanism is concealed
once the thermostat sensor is fitted. This type of
pre-setting is significantly more accurate than
that possible with conventional lockshield valve.
When pre-setting valves are used the role of the
lockshield valve is simply to provide isolation for
radiator removal.
RA-FN valves are suitable for use with all RA2000
sensors and may also be used with RAS-D2 and
RAS-C2 sensors. Please refer to our technical
department for capacity information if using RAS-
D2 or RAS-C2 sensors.
All valves incorporate a gland-seal assembly that
can be replaced without the need for special tools

Compression Fittings p. 18, Matching Lockshield valves p.14-15, Sizing charts p. 20-22
RA-N Valve Bodies for 2-Pipe Systems, with Pre-Setting
Pattern Type Code No
Connections Kv Value (1)(3)
Xp = 2K
Pipe Radiator
Tail Min Max
Straight
RA-N 10 013G003200 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 15 013G003400 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 15 013G0034AA
15mm or
½” BSP
½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 20 013G003600 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 0.10 1.04
RA-N 25 013G003800 1” BSP 1” BSP 0.10 1.04
Vertical (2)
Angle
RA-N 10 013G003100 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 15 013G003300 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 15 013G0033AA
15mm or
½” BSP
½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 20 013G003500 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 0.10 1.04
RA-N 25 013G003700 1” BSP 1” BSP 0.10 1.04
Horizontal
Angle
RA-N 10 013G015100 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 15 013G015300 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 15 013G0153AA
15mm or
½” BSP
½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 20 013G015500 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 0.16 0.80
Side Angle (4)
RA-N 10L 013G023100 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 10R 013G023200 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 15L(5) 013G23300 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 15R(5) 013G023400 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
(1) Kv value at Xp = 2 when used with RA2000 sensors
(2) To ensure optimim performance use remote sensor
(3) Refer to setting table supplied with valves to adjust Kv
(4) L = Left, R = Right
(5) Also available in Chrome finish. Details available at request.
Technical Specifications
Maximum Operating Temperature 120°C
Maximum Working Pressure 10 Bar
Maimum Differential Pressure 0.6 Bar
Calibrated Setting Scale RA-N
RA-N
RA-N side angle left RA-N horizontal angle RA-N vertical angle RA-N straight
RA-N
7
RA-N & RA-FN Dimensions
Pattern Type D  d2
BSP L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7* L8 L9 L10
Arc. Flats
S1 S2
Straight
RA-FN 10 3/8” 3/8” 60 85 47 96 22 27
RA-FN 15 ½” ½” 67 95 47 96 27 30
RA-FN 20 ¾” ¾” 74 106 52 101 32 37
RA-FN 25 1” 1” 90 126 52 101 41 46
Vertical
Angle
RA-FN 10 3/8” 3/8” 27 52 22 47 96 22 27
RA-FN15 ½” ½” 30 58 26 47 96 27 30
RA-FN 20 ¾” ¾” 34 66 29 52 101 32 37
RA-FN 25 1” 1” 40 75 34 52 101 41 46
Horiz.
Angle
RA-FN 10 3/8” 3/8” 59 108 26 51 22 22 27

Symbol Size Standard Valves Valves with
pre-setting
Type Code No. Type Code No.
2-
Pi
p
e
Sy
st
em
8/10mm RA-FS 15 013G628300 N/A
• 4 • 4 • 4 • 4 • 4 • 4 • 4
15mm RA-FS 15 013G628100 N/A
3/8” RA-FN 10 013G002200 RA-N 10 013G003200
• 1 • 1 • 1 • • • •
1/2” RA-FN 15 013G002400 RA-N 15 013G003400
1/2”/15mm RA-FN 15 013G008400 RA-N 15 013G0034AA
3/4” RA-FN 20 013G002600 RA-N 20 013G003600
1” RA-FN 25 013G002800 RA-N 25 013G003800
3/8” RA-FN 10 013G002100 RA-N 10 013G003100
• 2 • 3 • 2 • • • •
1/2” RA-FN 15 013G002300 RA-N 15 013G003300
1/2”/15mm RA-FN 15 013G0023AA RA-N 15 013G0033AA
3/4” RA-FN 20 013G002500 RA-N 20 013G003500
1” RA-FN 25 013G002700 RA-N 25 013G003700
3/8” RA-FN 10 013G014100 RA-N 10 013G015100
• • • • • • •1/2”/15mm RA-FN 15 013G014900 RA-N 15 013G015300
3/4” RA-FN 20 013G014500 RA-N 20 013G015500
1-
Pi
p
e
Sy
st
em
1/2” RA-G 15 013G338400 N/A
• 1 • 1 • 1 • • • •3/4” RA-G 20 013G338600 N/A
1” RA-G 25 013G338800 N/A
1/2” RA-G 15 013G338300 N/A
• 2 • 3 • 2 • • • •3/4” RA-G 20 013G338500 N/A
1” RA-G 25 013G338700 N/A
•	 Approved combination, refer to notes for any
	 restrictions/advice
1	 Mount sensor horizontally
2	 Consider use of remote sensor to improve
	 performance
3	 Remote sensor is recommended
4	 Valve body flow selector must be commissioned
23
Additional Information:
Notes
Additional Information:
24
Additional Information:
Notes
25
26
Additional Information:
Notes
Product Range Type Part No. Quantity
Product Selection Guide Catalogue 028
Underfloor Heating Product & System Guide Catalogue 438
RA2000 Commercial Radiator Thermostats Catalogue 410
Radiator Thermostats
RAS-C2 Revolver Radiator Thermostats, incl. push-fit versions Sales Leaflet* 250
RAS-D2 Domestic Revolver Radiator Thermostats, incl. push-fit versions Sales Leaflet* 336
RA2000 Commercial Radiator Sensors Datasheet VDVBE122
RA Plus Programmable Radiator Thermostats Datasheet VD53P102
RA-FN, RA-G Commercial Valve Bodies Datasheet VD51Q102